
27 JUNE 

Tariff 
Item No. 

58.!)5-
continued 

58.05 
58.05.011 

58.05.011 
58.05.011 

58.05.011 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 

58.05.039 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 
58.05.039 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 

58.05.039 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 

58.05.039 
58.05.039 
58.05.039 

2 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 411-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Part 

Goods i-----i----- II 
Normal Pref. Ref. 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making foot­
wear; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers 
for making footwear 

Broche trimmings, peculiar for use in making apparel .. 
Bindings, ornamental, peculiar for use in making tennis, bad­

minton or squash racquet frames 
Handbag handle filler . . . . . . . . . . 
India cotton tape 32 mm to 51 mm width, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him, only in making power trans­
formers 

Narrow woven fabrics, as may be approved: 
Approved: 
(1) Composed wholly of cotton or cotton in admixture with 

linen or jute fibres, in widths exceeding 15.24 cm 
(2) Composed wholly of linen or jute or of mixtures of those 

fibres only 
(3) Declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 

inked ribbons for typewriters, accounting or other 
business machines 

Betalon spindle tape . . . . . . . . . . 
Bindings, ornamental, peculiar for use in making tennis, bad­

minton or squash racquet frames 
Copper woven fabric tape, fine and medium grade, peculiar to 

use in making electric power cables 
Cotton/nylon hank scouring tape . . . . . . . . 
Dyed galloon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making hats 
Fabrics, containing elastomeric fibres . . . . . . 
Fabrics, nylon, uninked, when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making inked ribbons for typewriters, 
accounting or other business machines 

High speed Kennybond nylon spindle tape . . . . . . 
Nomex tape . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Narrow woven tape, when declared: . . . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
trouser banding; or 

(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making trouser banding 

Polymark laundry marking tape . . . . . . . . 
Reinforcing tape, less than 13 mm width, when declared: .. 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making foot­
wear; or 

(2) by an importer than they will be sold only to manu­
facturers for making footwear 

Ribbons, peculiar to use in making Salvation Army bonnets .. 
Strain tape, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making slide fasteners 
Synthetic webbings, reference type No. 371, 50 mm wide, 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making and repairing industrial webbing safety belts 

Tape, nylon stiffening, peculiar for use in making corsets .. 
Velvet ribbon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in trimming headwear 
Vidatape P . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Vidatape S polyester shrink tape . . . . . . . . 
Woven polyester and nylon sail cloth, when declared: .. 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making sails; or 
(2) by an importer that it will be sold by him, only to a manu­

facturer for use by him, only in making sails 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

15 

99 
15 

15 

99 
15 

15 
15 

99 
15 
15 

99 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

List No. 

201383F 
201384D 

201385B 
201386L 

1921 

Effective 

Froml To* 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

9/82 
6/85 

6/84 
6/86 

201387J 7 /80 9 /82 

201388G 7/80 9/82 

201389E 7/80 9/82 

201390J 
201391G 

201392E 

201393C 
201394A 

201395K 
201596H 

201397F 
201398D 
201399B 

201400K 
201401H 

201402F 
201403D 

201404B 

201405L 
201406J 

201407G 
201408E 
201409C 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7;80 
7/80 
7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7/80 

7/80 
7/80 

7;80 
7/80 
7/80 

6.85 
6/85 

6/83 

9/82 
6/83 

6/83 
9/85 

3/86 
3/86 
9/84 

9/82 
9/82 

9/82 
9/82 

9/85 

3/85 
3/83 

9/82 
9/82 
3/84 


