## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 411-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
58.05—	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making foot-						
continued	wear; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for making footwear						
58.05	Broche trimmings, peculiar for use in making apparel	Free	Free	15	201383F	7/80	9/8
58.05.011	Bindings, ornamental, peculiar for use in making tennis, bad- minton or squash racquet frames	Free			201384D	7/80	6/8
58.05.011	Handbag handle filler	Free			201385B	7/80	6/8
58.05.011	India cotton tape 32 mm to 51 mm width, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making power trans-	Free		: -	201386L	7/80	6/80
58.05.011	formers Narrow woven fabrics, as may be approved:	Free					
	Approved:  (1) Composed wholly of cotton or cotton in admixture with linen or jute fibres, in widths exceeding 15.24 cm				201387J	7/80	9/82
	(2) Composed wholly of linen or jute or of mixtures of those fibres only	!			201388G	7/80	9/82
	(3) Declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making inked ribbons for typewriters, accounting or other business machines				201389E	7/80	9/82
58.05.039	Betalon spindle tape	Free	Free	99	201390J	7/80	6.8
58.05.039	Bindings, ornamental, peculiar for use in making tennis, badminton or squash racquet frames	Free	Free	15	201391G	7/80	6/8
58.05.039	Copper woven fabric tape, fine and medium grade, peculiar to use in making electric power cables	Free	Free	15	201392E	7/80	6/8:
58.05.039	Cotton/nylon hank scouring tape	Free	Free	99	201393C	7/80	9/8
58.05.039	Dyed galloon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hats	Free	Free	15	201394A	7/80	6/83
58.05.039	Fabrics, containing elastomeric fibres	Free	Free	15	201395K	7/80	6/8
58.05.039	Fabrics, nylon, uninked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making inked ribbons for typewriters, accounting or other business machines	Free	Free	15	201596Н	7/80	9/8:
58.05.039	High speed Kennybond nylon spindle tape	Free	Free	99	201397F	7/80	3/86
58.05.039	Nomex tape	Free	Free	15	201398D	7/80	3/80
58.05.039	Narrow woven tape, when declared:	Free	Free	15	201399B	7/80	9/84
	<ul><li>(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making trouser banding; or</li><li>(2) by an importer for sale only to a manufacturer for use by</li></ul>						
50 O5 O2O	him, only in making trouser banding	Free	Free	99	201400K	7/80	9/82
58.05.039 58.05.039	Polymark laundry marking tape	Free	Free	15	201400H	7/80	9/82
30.03.039	<ul><li>(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or</li><li>(2) by an importer than they will be sold only to manu-</li></ul>						
EQ 05 020	facturers for making footwear Ribbons, peculiar to use in making Salvation Army bonnets	Free	Free	15	201402F	7/80	9/82
58.05.039 58.05.039	Strain tape, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making slide fasteners	Free	Free	15	201403D	7/80	9/82
58.05.039	Synthetic webbings, reference type No. 371, 50 mm wide, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making and repairing industrial webbing safety belts	Free	Free	15	201404B	7/80	9/8:
58.05.039	Tape, nylon stiffening, peculiar for use in making corsets	Free	Free	15	201405L	7/80	3/8
58.05.039	Velvet ribbon, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in trimming headwear	Free	Free	15	201406J	7/80	3/83
58.05.039	Vidatape P	Free	Free	15	201407G	7/80	9/82
58.05.039	Vidatape S polyester shrink tape	Free	Free	15	201408E	7/80	9/82
58.05.039	Woven polyester and nylon sail cloth, when declared:  (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making sails; or  (2) by an importer that it will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making sails	Free	Free	15	201409C	7/80	3/84